Product Brochure
Version 10.00
Network analysis with up to 24 test ports
R&S®ZNBT
VECTOR NETWORK ANALYZER
R&S®ZNBT20 with 24 ports
2
The R&S®ZNBT is a true multiport vector network analyzer that offers up to 24 integrated test ports. The

through the calibration.
12
ORDERING INFORMATION
Designation Type Frequency range Order No.
Base unit
Vector network analyzer, 4 ports, 8.5 GHz, N 1) R&S®ZNBT8 9 kHz to 8.5 GHz 1318.7006.24
Vector network analyzer, 8 ports, 20 GHz, 3.5 mm 1) R&S®ZNBT20 100 kHz to 20 GHz 1332.9002.64
Vector network analyzer, 8 ports, 26.5 GHz, 2.92 mm 1) R&S®ZNBT26 100 kHz to 26.5 GHz 1332.9002.34
Vector network analyzer, 8 ports, 40 GHz, 2.92 mm 1) R&S®ZNBT40 100 kHz to 40 GHz 1332.9002.44
Hardware options
Additional ports 5 to 8 for the R&S®ZNBT8 R&S®ZNBT8-B108 9 kHz to 8.5 GHz 1319.4200.02
Additional ports 9 to 12 for the R&S®ZNBT8 (requires ports 5 to 8) R&S®ZNBT8-B112 9 kHz to 8.5 GHz 1319.4217.02
Additional ports 13 to 16 for the R&S®ZNBT8 (requires ports 5 to 12) R&S®ZNBT8-B116 9 kHz to 8.5 GHz 1319.4223.02
Additional ports 17 to 20 for the R&S®ZNBT8 (requires ports 5 to 16) R&S®ZNBT8-B120 9 kHz to 8.5 GHz 1319.4230.02
Additional ports 21 to 24 for the R&S®ZNBT8 (requires ports 5 to 20) R&S®ZNBT8-B124 9 kHz to 8.5 GHz 1319.4246.02
Additional ports 9 to 12 for the R&S®ZNBT20 R&S®ZNBT20B112 100 kHz to 20 GHz 1338.2116.02
Additional ports 13 to 16 for the R&S®ZNBT20 (requires ports 9 to 12) R&S®ZNBT20B116 100 kHz to 20 GHz 1338.2122.02
Additional ports 17 to 20 for the R&S®ZNBT20 (requires ports 9 to 16) R&S®ZNBT20B120 100 kHz to 20 GHz 1338.2139.02
Additional ports 21 to 24 for the R&S®ZNBT20 (requires ports 9 to 20) R&S®ZNBT20B124 100 kHz to 20 GHz 1338.2145.02
Additional ports 9 to 12 for the R&S®ZNBT26 R&S®ZNBT26B112 100 kHz to 26.5 GHz 1332.9454.34
Additional ports 13 to 16 for the R&S®ZNBT26 (requires ports 9 to 12) R&S®ZNBT26B116 100 kHz to 26.5 GHz 1332.9460.34
Additional ports 17 to 20 for the R&S®ZNBT26 (requires ports 9 to 16) R&S®ZNBT26B120 100 kHz to 26.5 GHz 1332.9302.34
Additional ports 21 to 24 for the R&S®ZNBT26 (requires ports 9 to 20) R&S®ZNBT26B124 100 kHz to 26.5 GHz 1332.9319.34
Additional ports 9 to 12 for the R&S®ZNBT40 R&S®ZNBT40B112 100 kHz to 40 GHz 1332.9454.44
Additional ports 13 to 16 for the R&S®ZNBT40 (requires ports 9 to 12) R&S®ZNBT40B116 100 kHz to 40 GHz 1332.9460.44
Additional ports 17 to 20 for the R&S®ZNBT40 (requires ports 9 to 16) R&S®ZNBT40B120 100 kHz to 40 GHz 1332.9302.44
Additional ports 21 to 24 for the R&S®ZNBT40 (requires ports 9 to 20) R&S®ZNBT40B124 100 kHz to 40 GHz 1332.9319.44
Receiver step attenuators for ports 1 to 4 2) R&S®ZNBT8-B361 9 kHz to 8.5 GHz 1319.4317.02
Receiver step attenuators for ports 5 to 8 2) 3) R&S®ZNBT8-B362 9 kHz to 8.5 GHz 1319.4323.02
Receiver step attenuators for ports 9 to 12 2) 3) R&S®ZNBT8-B363 9 kHz to 8.5 GHz 1319.4330.02
Receiver step attenuators for ports 13 to 16 2) 3) R&S®ZNBT8-B364 9 kHz to 8.5 GHz 1319.4346.02
Receiver step attenuators for ports 17 to 20 2) 3) R&S®ZNBT8-B365 9 kHz to 8.5 GHz 1319.4352.02
Receiver step attenuators for ports 21 to 24 2) 3) R&S®ZNBT8-B366 9 kHz to 8.5 GHz 1319.4369.02
Extended dynamic range for ports 1 to 4 2) 5) 6) R&S®ZNBT8-B504  9 kHz to 8.5 GHz 1332.8335.02